

CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK CITY COUNCIL AGENDA COVER SHEET

Meeting Date March 27, 2025

Originating Department Community Development Department

Contact Person Cory Mattson, Community Program Planner

Title Ordinance 25-1307/Amending Section 2.37.010 of Chapter 2.37 of the

Lake Forest Park Municipal Code, Parks and Recreation Advisory Board;

Providing for Severability; and Establishing an Effective Date

Legislative History

First Presentation

March 27, 2025, Regular City Council meeting

Attachments:

1. Ordinance No. 25-1307

Executive Summary

This agenda item amends Lake Forest Park Municipal Code section 2.37.010 of chapter 2.37 for the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board to expand the number of voting members to seven, include business owners, and include three student advisory, non-voting positions.

Background

The original Parks and Recreation Advisory Board included six members, with one student advisory position. The board will continue advising both the City Council and the Mayor, with primary responsibility for advising on park master plan development, recreation program evaluation and development, and park comprehensive planning.

Fiscal & Policy Implications

Continued administrative support.

Alternatives

<u>Options</u>	Results
 Pass Ordinance 25-1307 Amending Section 2.37.010 	Board will expand, include business owners, and establish three student advisory positions
 Do Not Pass Ordinance 25-1307 Amending Section 2.37.010 	Board will remain same size and more difficult to recruit a student advisory position

Staff Recommendation

Pass Ordinance 25-1307 Amending Section 2.37.010 of Chapter 2.37 of the Lake Forest Park Municipal Code, Parks and Recreation Advisory Board.